

## ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE.

## 1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1893.

# RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

.

## 134

Снар. 140

Joseph P. Sepsis, in favor of.

SEPSIS-NICOLAR-EYE AND EAR INFIRMARY-BANGOR.

### Chapter 140.

Resolve in favor of Joseph P. Sepsis.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be, and the same hereby is appropriated to pay Joseph P. Sepsis, representative of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians for his travel and attendance at this session of the legislature.

Approved February 17, 1893.

#### Chapter 141.

Resolve in favor of Joseph Nicolar.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be, and the same is hereby appropriated to pay Joseph Nicolar, representative to the legislature from the Penobscot tribe of Indians for his travel and attendance to this session of the legislature.

Approved February 17, 1893.

#### Chapter 142.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Eye and Ear Infirmary.

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of ten thousand dollars, of which five thousand dollars shall be paid during the year eighteen hundred and ninetythree, and five thousand dollars during the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four, for the use of said institution.

Approved February 17, 1893.

#### Chapter 143.

Resolve in favor of the City of Bangor.

City of Bangor, in favor of.

Resolved, That there be paid by the treasurer of state, out of the school funds of the current year, to the city of Bangor. the sum of eight hundred forty-eight dollars and ninety-eight cents; it being a balance equitably due said city as its proportion of the school funds for the year eighteen hundred ninety-one.

Approved February 17, 1893.

Maine Eye and Ear Infirmary, in favor of.

Joseph Nicolar, in favor of.